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GB: 4FT PRE-LIT XMAS TREE 
Please read the following carefully to ensure the safe and satisfactory use of this product. 
Retain the box for storage and future reference. Dispose of any surplus packaging with care and 
consideration for others and the environment 

Instructions for Use 
This Pop-Up Tree comes in two individual sections, with the main body being of collapsible construction and 
the upper section of wrapped construction for adjustment of display. 
1. After unpacking the product, attach the 4 support feet into the slots on the side of the base, as shown 

in Fig 1 below. 
2. Locate the connectable metal trunk frame tubes and join together, inserting into the central hole within 

the base unit as shown in Fig 1 and Fig 2 below. 
3. Locate the lower section of the collapsed tree and carefully fit this over the top of the trunk frame - 

ensuring that the top of the frame is over and within the inner central rim of the collapsed tree, as 
shown in Fig 3. 

4. Carefully let the actual tree drop towards the ground, around the inner trunk frame, then locate the top 
section of the tree and connect this to the hole on the upper end of the already assembled lower 
section, as shown in Fig 4. 

5. Please ensure that the two sections of light chain are correctly and securely connected together, as 
shown in Fig 4. 

6. With the tree assembled and in your desired location, it is now recommended that you arrange the 
branches to your preferred display. This process is known as “tweaking”. We suggest tweaking all 
branches from the spiral sections – some up, some down and some remain central – this will create the 
fullness effect of the tree concealing unnecessary space gaps within the Pop-Up / Collapsible 
construction. The top section of the tree can then be arranged in similar fashion making the perfect arti- 
ficial Christmas tree. 

7. The lights are activated by connecting the transformer to your indoor mains supply socket and switching 
on the mains power. 

8. The LED lights are sealed units and not user replaceable. Although these LED's are not user replaceable 
they are highly energy efficient and have a life many times greater than an ordinary filament bulb. 
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WARNING 

• THIS PRE-LIT TREE IS FOR INDOOR USE ONLY. 
• THE TREE STAND MUST BE PLACED ON A RIGID SURFACE. 
• DO NOT OPERATE THIS PRODUCT WHILST IN PACKAGING. 
• DISCONNECT FROM THE MAINS SUPPLY WHEN NOT IN USE. 
• DO NOT OPERATE IN A CONFINED SPACE OR ALLOW TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH ANY 

FLAMMABLE MATERIALS. 
• DO NOT ALLOW ANY PART OF THIS SET TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH DIRECT HEAT OR FLAME. 
• THE TRANSFORMER IS A SEALED UNIT, DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN OR TAMPER WITH IT. 
• THERE ARE NO USER REPLACEABLE PARTS TO THIS PRODUCT. 
• PLEASE KEEP A FREE FLOW OF AIR AROUND THE TRANSFORMER. 
• KEEP AWAY FROM SOURCES OF HEAT OR FLAME. 
• DO NOT LEAVE THIS UNATTENDED WHEN IN USE. 
• ALWAYS SWITCH OFF AND DISCONNECT FROM THE MAINS SUPPLY WHEN NOT IN USE. 

The Environment: 
Do not put this product in regular domestic waste at end of life. For further advice on disposal of electrical goods 
please contact your local authority. Packaging is widely recyclable. 

 
SPECIFICATION: 
Transformer: ED-310036-IP44 
Supply: 220-240V ~ 50-60Hz 0.10A 
Output: 31V ~ Max 3.6VA 

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS: 
• Do NOT use abrasive cleaners or sharp utensils to clean this product. 
• Store the item in a cool, dry place. 
• Wipe with a clean dry cloth. 
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DISPOSAL 

• Dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons, plastic and plastic bags in accordance with your local 
recycling regulations. 

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please dispose of it at an authorised household WEEE waste 
recycling centre. 

  
 
 
 
D: 120 CM BELEUCHTETER WEIHNACHTSBAUM  
Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Informationen sorgfältig durch, um die sichere und zufriedenstellende 
Verwendung dieses Produkts zu gewährleisten. Bewahren Sie die Box zur Aufbewahrung und zum späteren 
Nachschlagen auf. Entsorgen Sie überschüssige Verpackungen mit Sorgfalt und Rücksicht auf andere und die 
Umwelt  
 
Gebrauchsanweisung  
Dieser Pop-up-Baum besteht aus zwei einzelnen Abschnitten, wobei der Hauptteil aus einer 
zusammenklappbaren Konstruktion und der obere Teil aus einer umwickelten Konstruktion besteht, um die 
Anzeige anzupassen.  

1. Befestigen Sie nach dem Auspacken des Produkts die 4 Stützfüße in den Schlitzen an der Seite des 
Sockels, wie in Abb. 1 unten gezeigt.  

2. Suchen Sie die verbindbaren Metallrohre des Kofferraumrahmens und fügen Sie sie zusammen, indem 
Sie sie in das zentrale Loch in der Basiseinheit einsetzen, wie in Abb. 1 und Abb. 2 unten gezeigt.  

3. Lokalisieren Sie den unteren Teil des eingestürzten Baumes und montieren Sie ihn vorsichtig über die 
Oberseite des Stammrahmens - stellen Sie sicher, dass sich die Oberseite des Rahmens über und 
innerhalb des inneren Mittelrandes des umgestürzten Baumes befindet, wie in Abb. 3 gezeigt.  

4. Lassen Sie den eigentlichen Baum vorsichtig in Richtung Boden fallen, um den inneren Stammrahmen 
herum, suchen Sie dann den oberen Teil des Baumes und verbinden Sie ihn mit dem Loch am oberen 
Ende des bereits montierten unteren Teils, wie in Abb. 4 gezeigt.  

5. Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass die beiden Abschnitte der Lichterkette korrekt und sicher miteinander 
verbunden sind, wie in Abb. 4 gezeigt.  

6. Wenn der Baum zusammengebaut und an Ihrem gewünschten Standort ist, empfiehlt es sich nun, die 
Äste an Ihrem bevorzugten Display anzuordnen. Dieser Vorgang wird als "Tweaking" bezeichnet. Wir 
empfehlen, alle Äste von den spiralförmigen Abschnitten aus zu optimieren – einige nach oben, einige 
nach unten und einige bleiben in der Mitte – dies erzeugt den Fülle-Effekt des Baumes, der unnötige 
Platzlücken innerhalb der Pop-Up-/Klappkonstruktion verbirgt. Der obere Teil des Baumes kann dann 
auf ähnliche Weise angeordnet werden, um den perfekten künstlichen Weihnachtsbaum zu schaffen. 

7. Die Leuchten werden aktiviert, indem der Transformator an Ihre Steckdose im Innenbereich 
angeschlossen und der Netzstrom eingeschaltet wird.  

8. Die LED-Leuchten sind versiegelte Einheiten und können nicht vom Benutzer ausgetauscht werden. 
Obwohl diese LEDs nicht vom Benutzer ausgetauscht werden können, sind sie sehr energieeffizient 
und haben eine um ein Vielfaches längere Lebensdauer als eine gewöhnliche Glühbirne 



120CM HIGHLAND FIR TREE 630390 Instructions for Use 
01/05/2024 Please read and retain these instructions for future reference 

 

    

 
 
 
 
 

                                             
WARNUNG:  

• DIESER VORBELEUCHTETE BAUM IST NUR FÜR DEN INNENBEREICH BESTIMMT.  
• DER BAUMSTÄNDER MUSS AUF EINER STARREN OBERFLÄCHE AUFGESTELLT WERDEN.  
• BETREIBEN SIE DIESES PRODUKT NICHT, WÄHREND ES SICH IN DER VERPACKUNG BEFINDET.  
• TRENNEN SIE DAS GERÄT BEI NICHTGEBRAUCH VOM STROMNETZ.  
• NICHT IN GESCHLOSSENEN RÄUMEN BETREIBEN UND NICHT MIT BRENNBAREN MATERIALIEN IN 

BERÜHRUNG KOMMEN LASSEN.  
• ACHTEN SIE DARAUF, DASS KEIN TEIL DIESES SETS MIT DIREKTER HITZE ODER FLAMMEN IN 

BERÜHRUNG KOMMT.  
• DER TRANSFORMATOR IST EINE VERSIEGELTE EINHEIT, VERSUCHEN SIE NICHT, SIE ZU ÖFFNEN ODER 

ZU MANIPULIEREN.  
• ES GIBT KEINE VOM BENUTZER AUSTAUSCHBAREN TEILE FÜR DIESES PRODUKT.  
• BITTE SORGEN SIE FÜR EINEN FREIEN LUFTSTROM UM DEN TRANSFORMATOR HERUM.  
• VON HITZE- ODER FLAMMENQUELLEN FERNHALTEN.  
• LASSEN SIE DIES WÄHREND DES GEBRAUCHS NICHT UNBEAUFSICHTIGT.  
• BEI NICHTGEBRAUCH IMMER AUSSCHALTEN UND VOM STROMNETZ TRENNEN. 

Umwelt:  
Geben Sie dieses Produkt am Ende seiner Lebensdauer nicht in den normalen Hausmüll. Für weitere Hinweise 
zur Entsorgung von Elektrogeräten wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihre örtliche Behörde. Verpackungen sind 
weitgehend recycelbar.   
SPEZIFIKATION:  
Transformator: ED-310036-IP44  
Versorgung: 220-240V ~ 50-60Hz 0,10A  
Ausgang: 31V ~ Max 3,6VA  
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PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSANWEISUNGEN:  

• Verwenden Sie KEINE scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder scharfe Utensilien, um dieses Produkt zu 
reinigen.  

• Bewahren Sie den Artikel an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort auf.  
• Mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch abwischen. 

 
 
ENTSORGUNG  

• Entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier, Kartons, Plastik- und Plastiktüten gemäß Ihren örtlichen 
Recyclingvorschriften.  

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts entsorgen Sie es bitte in einem zugelassenen 
Recyclingzentrum für Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte. 

 
 
 
 
FR : SAPIN DE NOËL ILLUMINÉ DE 120 CM 
 
Veuillez lire attentivement ce qui suit pour assurer l’utilisation sûre et satisfaisante de ce produit. Conservez 
la boîte pour la stocker et la consulter ultérieurement. Éliminez tout surplus d’emballage avec soin et en 
tenant compte des autres et de l’environnement  
 
Mode d’emploi Cet  
arbre pop-up est livré en deux sections individuelles, le corps principal étant de construction pliable et la 
section supérieure de construction enveloppée pour l’ajustement de l’affichage.  

1. Après avoir déballé le produit, fixez les 4 pieds de support dans les fentes sur le côté de la base, 
comme indiqué sur la figure 1 ci-dessous.  

2. Localisez les tubes du cadre du tronc métallique connectables et joignez-les ensemble, en les insérant 
dans le trou central de l’unité de base, comme indiqué sur les figures 1 et 2 ci-dessous.  

3. Localisez la partie inférieure de l’arbre effondré et ajustez-la soigneusement sur le dessus du cadre du 
tronc - en veillant à ce que le haut du cadre soit au-dessus et à l’intérieur du bord central intérieur de 
l’arbre effondré, comme indiqué à la figure 3.  

4. Laissez soigneusement l’arbre tomber vers le sol, autour du cadre intérieur du tronc, puis localisez la 
partie supérieure de l’arbre et connectez-la au trou à l’extrémité supérieure de la section inférieure 
déjà assemblée, comme indiqué sur la figure 4.  

5. Veuillez vous assurer que les deux sections de la chaîne lumineuse sont correctement et solidement 
connectées ensemble, comme indiqué sur la figure 4.  

6. Une fois l’arbre assemblé et à l’endroit souhaité, il est maintenant recommandé de disposer les 
branches selon votre affichage préféré. Ce processus est connu sous le nom de « tweaking ». Nous 
suggérons de modifier toutes les branches des sections en spirale - certaines vers le haut, d’autres vers 
le bas et d’autres restent centrales - cela créera l’effet de plénitude de l’arbre en dissimulant les 
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espaces inutiles dans la construction Pop-Up / Replapsible. La partie supérieure de l’arbre peut ensuite 
être disposée de la même manière, ce qui en fait l’arbre de Noël artificiel parfait. 

7. Les lumières sont activées en connectant le transformateur à votre prise secteur intérieure et en 
mettant l’alimentation secteur.  

8. Les lumières LED sont des unités scellées et non remplaçables par l’utilisateur. Bien que ces LED ne 
soient pas remplaçables par l’utilisateur, elles sont très économes en énergie et ont une durée de vie 
plusieurs fois supérieure à celle d’une ampoule à filament ordinaire. 
 
 
 
 

 

         
 
AVERTISSEMENT  

• CET ARBRE PRÉ-ÉCLAIRÉ EST DESTINÉ À UN USAGE INTÉRIEUR UNIQUEMENT.  
• LE SUPPORT D’ARBRE DOIT ÊTRE PLACÉ SUR UNE SURFACE RIGIDE.  
• N’UTILISEZ PAS CE PRODUIT LORSQU’IL EST DANS SON EMBALLAGE.  
• DÉBRANCHEZ-LE DE L’ALIMENTATION SECTEUR LORSQU’IL N’EST PAS UTILISÉ.  
• NE PAS UTILISER DANS UN ESPACE CONFINÉ ET NE PAS LAISSER ENTRER EN CONTACT AVEC DES 

MATÉRIAUX INFLAMMABLES.  
• NE LAISSEZ AUCUNE PARTIE DE CET ENSEMBLE ENTRER EN CONTACT AVEC LA CHALEUR DIRECTE OU 

LES FLAMMES.  
• LE TRANSFORMATEUR EST UNE UNITÉ SCELLÉE, N’ESSAYEZ PAS DE L’OUVRIR OU DE L’ALTÉRER.  
• IL N’Y A PAS DE PIÈCES REMPLAÇABLES PAR L’UTILISATEUR POUR CE PRODUIT.  
• VEUILLEZ MAINTENIR UN LIBRE FLUX D’AIR AUTOUR DU TRANSFORMATEUR.  
• TENIR À L’ÉCART DES SOURCES DE CHALEUR OU DE FLAMMES.  
• NE LE LAISSEZ PAS SANS SURVEILLANCE LORSQU’IL EST UTILISÉ.  
• ÉTEIGNEZ ET DÉBRANCHEZ TOUJOURS L’ALIMENTATION SECTEUR LORSQU’ELLE N’EST PAS UTILISÉE. 
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L’environnement :  
Ne jetez pas ce produit dans les ordures ménagères ordinaires en fin de vie. Pour plus de conseils sur 
l’élimination des appareils électriques, veuillez contacter votre autorité locale. Les emballages sont largement 
recyclables. 
 
SPÉCIFICATIONS :  
Transformateur : ED-310036-IP44  
Alimentation : 220-240V ~ 50-60Hz 0.10A  
Sortie : 31V ~ Max 3.6VA  
 
INSTRUCTIONS D’ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE : 

• N’utilisez PAS de nettoyants abrasifs ou d’ustensiles tranchants pour nettoyer ce produit.  
• Conservez l’article dans un endroit frais et sec.  
• Essuyez avec un chiffon propre et sec. 

 
 
ÉLIMINATION  

• Éliminez tous les emballages, papiers, cartons, plastiques et sacs en plastique conformément à vos 
réglementations locales en matière de recyclage.  

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez le jeter dans un centre de recyclage des déchets 
ménagers DEEE agréé. 
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CZ: 120 CM OSVĚTLENÝ VÁNOČNÍ STROMEK  
 
Všechny obaly, papír, kartony, plastové a plastové sáčky zlikvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy o recyklaci. 
Na konci životnosti výrobku jej zlikvidujte v autorizovaném středisku pro recyklaci odpadu OEEZ z domácností. 
 
 
Návod k použití  
Tento vyskakovací strom se skládá ze dvou samostatných částí, přičemž hlavní část je skládací konstrukce a 
horní část zabalené konstrukce pro nastavení displeje.  

1. Po vybalení produktu připevněte 4 podpěrné nožičky do otvorů na straně základny, jak je znázorněno 
na obr. 1 níže. 

2. Najděte připojitelné kovové trubky rámu kufru a spojte je dohromady a vložte je do středového otvoru 
v základní jednotce, jak je znázorněno na obr. 1 a obr. 2 níže.  

3. Najděte spodní část zhrouceného stromu a opatrně ji nasaďte na horní část rámu kmene - ujistěte se, 
že horní část rámu je nad a uvnitř vnitřního středového okraje zhrouceného stromu, jak je znázorněno 
na obr. 3. 

4. Opatrně nechte skutečný strom klesnout směrem k zemi, kolem vnitřního rámu kmene, poté najděte 
horní část stromu a připojte ji k otvoru na horním konci již sestavené spodní části, jak je znázorněno na 
obr. 4.  

5. Ujistěte se, že jsou obě části světelného řetězu správně a bezpečně spojeny dohromady, jak je 
znázorněno na obr. 4. 

6. Když je strom sestavený a na požadovaném místě, doporučujeme nyní uspořádat větve na preferovaný 
displej. Tento proces je známý jako "ladění". Doporučujeme vyladit všechny větve ze spirálových částí 
– některé nahoru, některé dolů a některé zůstat uprostřed – tím se vytvoří efekt plnosti stromu, který 
zakryje zbytečné mezery v prostoru v rámci konstrukce Pop-Up / Collapsible. Horní část stromku pak 
může být uspořádána podobným způsobem, čímž vznikne dokonalý umělý vánoční stromeček. 

7. Světla se aktivují připojením transformátoru k vnitřní síťové zásuvce a zapnutím síťového napájení. 
8. LED světla jsou utěsněné jednotky a nejsou uživatelsky vyměnitelné. Přestože tyto LED diody nejsou 

uživatelsky vyměnitelné, jsou vysoce energeticky účinné a mají mnohonásobně delší životnost než 
běžná žárovka s vláknem. 
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VAROVÁNÍ:  

• TENTO PŘEDEM OSVĚTLENÝ STROM JE URČEN POUZE PRO VNITŘNÍ POUŽITÍ.  
• STOJAN NA STROM MUSÍ BÝT UMÍSTĚN NA PEVNÉM POVRCHU.  
• NEPOUŽÍVEJTE TENTO VÝROBEK, POKUD JE V OBALU.  
• POKUD JEJ NEPOUŽÍVÁTE, ODPOJTE JEJ OD ELEKTRICKÉ SÍTĚ.  
• NEPRACUJTE VE STÍSNĚNÉM PROSTORU A NEDOVOLTE, ABY SE DOSTALY DO KONTAKTU S HOŘLAVÝMI 

MATERIÁLY.  
• NEDOVOLTE, ABY SE JAKÁKOLI ČÁST TÉTO SADY DOSTALA DO KONTAKTU S PŘÍMÝM TEPLEM NEBO 

PLAMENEM.  
• TRANSFORMÁTOR JE UTĚSNĚNÁ JEDNOTKA, NEPOKOUŠEJTE SE JEJ OTEVŘÍT NEBO S NÍM 

MANIPULOVAT.  
• K TOMUTO PRODUKTU NEJSOU ŽÁDNÉ UŽIVATELSKY VYMĚNITELNÉ DÍLY.  
• UDRŽUJTE PROSÍM VOLNÉ PROUDĚNÍ VZDUCHU KOLEM TRANSFORMÁTORU.  
• UCHOVÁVEJTE MIMO DOSAH ZDROJŮ TEPLA NEBO PLAMENE.  
• PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ JEJ NENECHÁVEJTE BEZ DOZORU.  
• POKUD PŘÍSTROJ NEPOUŽÍVÁTE, VŽDY JEJ VYPNĚTE A ODPOJTE OD ELEKTRICKÉ SÍTĚ. 

 
Životní prostředí:  
Na konci životnosti nevyhazujte tento výrobek do běžného domovního odpadu. Další rady ohledně likvidace 
elektrických spotřebičů vám poskytne místní úřad. Obaly jsou široce recyklovatelné.   
 
SPECIFIKACE:  
Transformátor: ED-310036-IP44  
Napájení: 220-240V ~ 50-60Hz 0.10A  
Výstup: 31V ~ Max 3.6VA 
 
POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ:  

• K čištění tohoto výrobku NEPOUŽÍVEJTE abrazivní čisticí prostředky ani ostré náčiní.  
• Skladujte předmět na chladném a suchém místě.  
• Otřete čistým suchým hadříkem. 
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LIKVIDACE  

• Všechny obaly, papír, kartony, plastové a plastové sáčky zlikvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy o 
recyklaci.  

• Na konci životnosti výrobku jej zlikvidujte v autorizovaném středisku pro recyklaci odpadu OEEZ z 
domácností. 

 
 
 
SK: 120 CM OSVETLENÝ VIANOČNÝ STROMČEK  
 
Pozorne si prečítajte nasledujúce informácie, aby ste zaistili bezpečné a uspokojivé používanie tohto 
produktu. Ponechajte si škatuľu na uskladnenie a budúce použitie. Všetky nadbytočné obaly zlikvidujte 
opatrne a ohľaduplne k ostatným a životnému prostrediu 
 
 
Návod na použitie Tento  
vyskakovací strom sa dodáva v dvoch samostatných častiach, pričom hlavné telo je skladacej konštrukcie a 
horná časť zabalenej konštrukcie na nastavenie displeja. 

1. Po vybalení produktu pripevnite 4 oporné nožičky do štrbín na boku základne, ako je znázornené na 
obrázku 1 nižšie.  

2. Nájdite pripojiteľné kovové rúrky rámu kufra a spojte ich, vložte do stredového otvoru v základnej 
jednotke, ako je znázornené na obrázku 1 a obr. 2 nižšie.  

3. Nájdite spodnú časť zrúteného stromu a opatrne ju nasaďte cez hornú časť rámu kmeňa - uistite sa, že 
horná časť rámu je nad a vo vnútornom stredovom okraji zrúteného stromu, ako je znázornené na obr. 
3. 

4. Opatrne nechajte skutočný strom klesnúť smerom k zemi, okolo vnútorného rámu kmeňa, potom 
vyhľadajte hornú časť stromu a pripojte ju k otvoru na hornom konci už zmontovanej spodnej časti, 
ako je znázornené na obr. 4.  

5. Uistite sa, že dve časti svetelnej reťaze sú správne a bezpečne spojené, ako je znázornené na obrázku 
4. 

6. Keď je strom zostavený a na požadovanom mieste, teraz sa odporúča, aby ste vetvy usporiadali podľa 
preferovaného displeja. Tento proces je známy ako "ladenie". Navrhujeme vyladiť všetky vetvy zo 
špirálových častí - niektoré hore, niektoré dole a niektoré zostávajú v strede - čím sa vytvorí efekt 
plnosti stromu, ktorý zakryje zbytočné priestorové medzery v konštrukcii Pop-Up / Collapsible. Horná 
časť stromčeka môže byť potom usporiadaná podobným spôsobom, čím sa vytvorí dokonalý umelý 
vianočný stromček. 

7. Svetlá sa aktivujú pripojením transformátora k vnútornej sieťovej zásuvke a zapnutím sieťového 
napájania. 

8. LED svetlá sú utesnené jednotky a nie je možné ich vymeniť používateľom. Hoci tieto LED diódy nie sú 
vymeniteľné používateľom, sú vysoko energeticky účinné a majú životnosť mnohonásobne dlhšiu ako 
bežná žiarovka. 
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UPOZORNENIE  

• TENTO VOPRED OSVETLENÝ STROMČEK JE URČENÝ LEN NA POUŽITIE V INTERIÉRI.  
• STOJAN NA STROMY MUSÍ BYŤ UMIESTNENÝ NA PEVNOM POVRCHU.  
• NEPOUŽÍVAJTE TENTO VÝROBOK V BALENÍ. ODPOJTE SA OD ELEKTRICKEJ SIETE, KEĎ JU NEPOUŽÍVATE.  
• NEPOUŽÍVAJTE V UZAVRETOM PRIESTORE ANI NEDOVOĽTE, ABY PRIŠLI DO STYKU S HORĽAVÝMI 

MATERIÁLMI.  
• NEDOVOĽTE, ABY SA KTORÁKOĽVEK ČASŤ TEJTO SÚPRAVY DOSTALA DO KONTAKTU S PRIAMYM 

TEPLOM ALEBO PLAMEŇOM.  
• TRANSFORMÁTOR JE UTESNENÁ JEDNOTKA, NEPOKÚŠAJTE SA JU OTVORIŤ ANI S ŇOU MANIPULOVAŤ.  
• TENTO PRODUKT NEMÁ ŽIADNE DIELY VYMENITEĽNÉ POUŽÍVATEĽOM.  
• UDRŽUJTE VOĽNÝ PRÚD VZDUCHU OKOLO TRANSFORMÁTORA.  
• CHRÁŇTE PRED ZDROJMI TEPLA ALEBO PLAMEŇA.  
• POČAS POUŽÍVANIA HO NENECHÁVAJTE BEZ DOZORU.  
• KEĎ SA NEPOUŽÍVATE, VŽDY VYPNITE A ODPOJTE OD ELEKTRICKEJ SIETE. 

 
Životné prostredie:  
Na konci životnosti nedávajte tento výrobok do bežného domáceho odpadu. Ďalšie rady týkajúce sa likvidácie 
elektrického tovaru vám poskytne miestny úrad. Obaly sú široko recyklovateľné.   
 
ŠPECIFIKÁCIA:  
Transformátor: ED-310036-IP44  
Napájanie: 220-240V ~ 50-60Hz 0.10A  
Výstup: 31V ~ Max 3.6VA 
 
POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE:  

• Na čistenie tohto produktu NEPOUŽÍVAJTE abrazívne čistiace prostriedky ani ostré náčinie.  
• Výrobok skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste.  
• Utrite čistou suchou handričkou. 
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LIKVIDÁCIA  

• Všetky obaly, papier, kartóny, plastové a plastové vrecká zlikvidujte v súlade s miestnymi recyklačnými 
predpismi.  

• Po skončení životnosti výrobku ho zlikvidujte v autorizovanom stredisku na recykláciu domového 
odpadu z OEEZ. 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Manufacturer addresses 
  
DE/FR/CZ/SK :  
3Pagen 
Hergestellt für 3Pagen  
Sankt-Joeris-Strasse 16-28  
53477 Alsdorf  
Tel: +49 (0) 2404/980-204 
Customer Services: kontakt@3pagen.de 
Web Site: www.3pagen.de 
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